
UT Martin (19-13, 7-2 OVC) -vs- Tennessee State (0-20, 0-9 OVC)
3/22/2026 at Nashville, TN (Tiger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Natalie Kreuziger (3-3)
Loss: Chelsi Ervin (0-6)
HBP: Chelsi Ervin
PB: Nahia Campbell (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Besemer First: KJ Besemer Third Base: Joseph Baldwin 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 105   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UT Martin 3 0 0 0 1 0 7 11 12 1
Tennessee State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2

UT Martin 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karena Recrosio rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Teagan Hayes rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Payton Hurst ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gia Recrosio ph/rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kyla Harley cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
Carly Ward lf 4 1 4 3 0 0 0
Avary Makarewicz c 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
Ava Scott ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Kennedy Brown 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Jordyn Hustey 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ashtyn Green pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kyrsten Brown dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Dylan Scott 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Natalie Kreuziger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 12 10 4 3 9

2B: Kennedy Brown (1)
3B: Carly Ward (1)
HR: Avary Makarewicz (1)
SH: Kyla Harley (1); Kyrsten Brown (1)
SF: Carly Ward (1)
SB: Karena Recrosio (1); Carly Ward (3); Kennedy Brown (2);
Ashtyn Green (1); Kyrsten Brown (2)
HBP: Payton Hurst (1); Avary Makarewicz (1)
E: Teagan Hayes (1)
DP: 1

Tennessee State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jasmine Blackburn cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jace Jackson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexis Woods 2b 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Kailyn Jean-Baptist 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Makena Hawkins rf/lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Kyra Taylor ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Noelani Wilkerson lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kayden Porter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dani James 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Nahia Campbell c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mariyah Brown c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JaKeyla McDaniel dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hailey Hunt ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chelsi Ervin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tianna Salcido p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miriam Gordon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 0 9 3

E: Nahia Campbell (1); Chelsi Ervin (1)

UT Martin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Kreuziger (W, 3-3) 7.0 5 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 25 25 4 7 –
Totals 5 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 25 25 4 7

Tennessee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsi Ervin (L, 0-6) 6.0 7 4 3 1 3 1 0 2 0 24 29 7 8 –
Tianna Salcido 0.1 2 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 –
Miriam Gordon 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 –
Totals 12 11 9 4 3 1 0 2 0 32 41 9 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UT Martin - Top of 1st UTM TSU
Recrosio, K singled, bunt. 0 0
Recrosio, K stole second. 0 0
Harley reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second, RBI; Recrosio, K scored. 1 0
Harley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ward flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Harley scored, unearned. 2 0
Makarewicz homered to left center, RBI. 3 0
Scott, A flied out to rf. 3 0
Brown, Ke grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 1st UTM TSU
Blackburn singled to shortstop. 3 0
Jackson lined into double play 3b to 1b; Blackburn out on the play. 3 0
Woods singled to right field. 3 0
Woods advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Jean-Baptist grounded out to 2b. 3 0

UT Martin - Top of 2nd UTM TSU
Hustey popped up to ss. 3 0
Brown, Ky popped up to ss. 3 0
Scott, D struck out swinging. 3 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 2nd UTM TSU
Hawkins struck out swinging. 3 0
Wilkerson struck out looking. 3 0
James struck out looking. 3 0

UT Martin - Top of 3rd UTM TSU
Hayes to rf for Recrosio, K. 3 0
Hayes popped up to 1b. 3 0
Harley grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Ward singled to center field. 3 0
Ward stole second. 3 0
Makarewicz struck out swinging. 3 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 3rd UTM TSU
Campbell struck out swinging. 3 0
McDaniel struck out swinging. 3 0
Blackburn grounded out to 2b. 3 0

UT Martin - Top of 4th UTM TSU
Scott, A grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
Brown, Ke singled to shortstop. 3 0
Hustey grounded out to ss; Brown, Ke advanced to second. 3 0
Brown, Ke stole third. 3 0
Brown, Ky walked. 3 0
Scott, D grounded out to ss. 3 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 4th UTM TSU
Jackson fouled out to 3b. 3 0



Woods singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf. 3 0
Jean-Baptist popped up to ss. 3 0
Hawkins struck out swinging. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Martin - Top of 5th UTM TSU
Hayes grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Harley grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Ward singled through the right side. 3 0
Ward stole second. 3 0
Makarewicz hit by pitch. 3 0
Scott, A singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Makarewicz advanced to third; Ward
scored. 4 0
Brown, Ke flied out to cf. 4 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 5th UTM TSU
Wilkerson out at first c to 2b, bunt. 4 0
James grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Campbell grounded out to 2b. 4 0

UT Martin - Top of 6th UTM TSU
Hustey fouled out to 1b. 4 0
Brown, Ky singled to third base. 4 0
Brown, Ky stole second. 4 0
Scott, D struck out looking. 4 0
Hurst pinch hit for Hayes. 4 0
Hurst hit by pitch. 4 0
Hayes to rf for Hurst. 4 0
Harley grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0

Tennessee State - Bottom of 6th UTM TSU
Hunt pinch hit for McDaniel. 4 0
Hunt struck out looking. 4 0
Blackburn flied out to cf. 4 0
Jackson struck out looking. 4 0

UT Martin - Top of 7th UTM TSU
Salcido to p for Ervin. 4 0
Ward singled to left center. 4 0
Ward stole second. 4 0
Makarewicz walked. 4 0
Scott, A reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Makarewicz advanced to second; Ward out at third p to
3b. 4 0
Brown, Ke doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Scott, A scored; Makarewicz scored. 6 0
Hustey walked. 6 0
Green pinch ran for Hustey. 6 0
Green stole second; Brown, Ke stole third. 6 0
Brown, Ky reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI; Green advanced to third; Brown, Ke scored. 7 0
Gordon to p for Salcido. 7 0
Brown, Ky advanced to second; Green scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 8 0
Brown, Ky stole third. 8 0
Scott, D lined out to 3b. 8 0
Recrosio, G pinch hit for Hayes. 8 0
Recrosio, G singled to right center, RBI; Brown, Ky scored. 9 0
Harley singled down the rf line; Recrosio, G advanced to second. 9 0
Harley advanced to second; Recrosio, G advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 0
Ward tripled to left center, 2 RBI; Harley scored; Recrosio, G scored. 11 0



Hawkins to lf. 11 0
Wilkerson to dh. 11 0
Brown to c for Campbell. 11 0
Hunt to rf. 11 0
Makarewicz walked. 11 0
Scott, A popped up to ss. 11 0

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tennessee State - Bottom of 7th UTM TSU
Recrosio, G to rf. 11 0
Hustey to 1b for Green. 11 0
Woods singled to second base. 11 0
Jean-Baptist singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw; Woods advanced to third. 11 0
Taylor pinch hit for Hawkins. 11 0
Taylor grounded out to ss, RBI; Jean-Baptist advanced to third; Woods scored. 11 1
Porter pinch hit for Wilkerson. 11 1
Porter struck out looking. 11 1
James grounded out to 2b. 11 1


